

11 September 2013

Adaptation Fund Board

Amendment to standard legal agreement between the Board and implementing entities: Branding

The Adaptation Fund Board decided to:

- i. Approve the amendment to the standard legal agreement between the Board and implementing entities, as contained in the annex to this decision, as a new paragraph 11; and
- ii. Request the secretariat to incorporate the approved text to any new agreements corresponding to projects/programmes approved by the Board, following the approval of this decision.

Decision B.21-22/4

11. BRANDING

11.01. The Implementing Entity shall, where feasible, endeavor to maximize opportunities for acknowledging the identity of the project/programme grant provided by the Adaptation Fund (e.g. through use of the Adaptation Fund logo, and appropriate references in reports, publications, information given to beneficiaries and press, related publicity materials, and any other forms of public information).